



Republic of Serbia

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

Department for Contracting and Financing of
EU Funded Programmes (CFCU)

Date: 18/02/2015

3-5 Sremska St,

B e l g r a d e

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS No. 1

**Supervision of construction of the water supply, waste water collection and treatment project
for the City of Raška**

Publication ref.: EuropeAid/135628/IH/SER/RS

Tender no: 13SER01/09/71

No.	Question	Answer
1.	In section 21.3 where it reads “ <i>The candidate has provided services under at least one contract (...) according to the FIDIC Yellow book Conditions of Contract (...) AND The candidate has provided services (...) according to the FIDIC Red book Conditions of Contract (...)</i> ”, does it mean that the candidate may present contract references based on contract similar to FIDIC? In case of UK projects, they normally do not use FIDIC but NEC3 or NEC2 form of contract. In other places e.g. World Bank conditions of contract are used which are also similar to FIDIC.	As it reads in the Selection criteria under the section 21.3 a) and b) of the Contract notice, the candidate has to present contract references based on contracts according to the FIDIC Yellow book Contract Conditions and FIDIC Red book Contract Conditions, respectively.
2	After the review of the Service Contract Notice: we need you please to provide us with your clarification related to the Eligibility of Participation. Can the International Consulting Engineering Companies participate and submit an Application as Leader of Member of Joint Venture or as Sub-consultant?	Please note that Contracting Authority cannot give prior opinion on the assessment of application. For the information of the eligibility of the candidates and the candidature please check the provisions of the section 11 and section 12 of the Contract Notice.